PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI223040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seth Marshall Kahn	06/19/2023
Corrado Cammi	06/18/2023
Anthony John Stratakos	06/19/2023
Rainer Johannes Fasching	06/18/2023
Arnaud Devie	08/28/2023
Georgy Zerkalov	09/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Element Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	3479 Edison Way	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18660115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7206800240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7206004500

Email: p@pdzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip diZerega

Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl E. Cir. Ste. 101
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E-0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip diZerega
SIGNATURE:	Philip diZerega
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 067367 FRAME: 0605

508540338

source=Assignment_EE025 Completed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_EE025 Completed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_EE025 Completed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_EE025 Completed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067367 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Seth Marshall Kahn, of Sonoma, California,

Corrado Cammi, of Mountain View, California,

Anthony John Stratakos, of Edgartown, Massachusetts,

Rainer Johannes Fasching, of Mill Valley, California,

Arnaud Devie, of San Carlos, California, and

Georgy Zerkalov, of Santa Clara, California,

(hereinafter individually an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled CONTROLLERS FOR MANAGING A PLURALITY OF STACKS OF ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS, AND ASSOCIATED METHODS (hereinafter "INVENTION") as set forth and described in the patent application(s) (hereinafter "LISTED APPLICATIONS") listed in TABLE 1 below;

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 63/465,267, filed on May 10, 2023

TABLE 1

WHEREAS, **Element Energy, Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 3479 Edison Way, Menlo Park, California, 94025, desires to acquire the whole right, tile, and interest in and to the LISTED APPLICATIONS and all rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following: (1) the INVENTION, (2) the LISTED APPLICATIONS, (3) any division, continuation, or subsequent application of any of the LISTED APPLICATIONS or application claiming priority to any of the LISTED APPLICATIONS, (4) any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of the LISTED APPLICATIONS or any other of the aforesaid patent applications, (5) any reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States, (6) any patent applications filed in foreign countries for the INVENTION, including any patent applications filed directly in said foreign countries and any patent applications filed in said foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty or other intellectual property agreement, (7) any Letters Patent which may be issued on said patent applications filed in foreign countries, (8) all rights to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patent applications, (9) all rights to enforce any of the aforesaid patent applications or Letters Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue for infringement of any of the aforesaid patent applications or Letters Patent, and (10) any other patent applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all aforesaid Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns;

AND I, said ASSIGNOR, for aforesaid consideration, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute, and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, which in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE or its counsel, may be required or necessary to secure to and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and patent applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the INVENTION.

I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on	6/19/2023
	DocuSigned by:
	Seth Marshall Ealin
	Seth Marshall Kahn
I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on _	6/18/2023
	DocuSigned by:
	Corrado Cammi
	Corrado Cammi
I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on _	6/19/2023
	DocuSigned by:
	anthony John Stratakos
	Anthony John Stratakos
I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on _	6/18/2023
	DocuSigned by: A1E059849E29436
	Rainer Johannes Fasching

I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on _	8/28/2023
	Docusigned by: Arnaud Devie F8935 7 C 885 5 O D A C E
	Arnaud Devie
	DocuSigned by:
I, said ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on _	Giorgy Eurkolan E987732FA01E41E
	DocuSigned by:
	Corgy Euroban
	Georgy Zerkalov

EE-0025

I, said ASSIGNEE, accept this Assignment on _____

Element Energy, Inc.

Docusigned by:

Anthony John Stratakos

Signature

Anthony John Stratakos

Name

Chief Executive Officer

Title